Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greatland Corporation		04/30/2004	CORPORATION: OREGON

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	400 SW Sixth Ave.		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97204		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2208966	COMPLIANCE MATTERS
Registration Number:	1860795	LASER FLASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)790-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-274-7280

Email: kevin.johnson@harlandfs.com
Correspondent Name: Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.

Address Line 1: 400 SW Sixth Avenue

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

900008180

source=GreatlandASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0795 OP \$65 00 220896

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

In consideration of the payment of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) by Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 400 SW 6th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204 ("Assignee"), to Greatland Corporation, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 2480 Walker Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49544 ("Assignor"), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the marks and registrations identified below (the "Marks"), together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
COMPLIANCE MATTERS	December 8, 1998	2,208,966
LASER FLASH	November 1, 1994	1,860,795

Assignor further sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of the Marks in foreign countries. Nothing contained in this instrument shall in any way supersede, modify, replace, amend, change, rescind, waive or otherwise affect any of the provisions, including the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of Assignor or Assignee set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between them dated April 19, 2004, this Assignment being intended only to effect the assignment of the Marks transferred by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall take, or cause to be taken, all reasonable actions and do, or cause to be done, all reasonable things necessary, proper or appropriate to confirm Asignee's ownership of the Marks and to otherwise effectuate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.

Assignor has executed this Assignment of Marks as of the date indicated below.

Date: April 30, 2004 **GREATLAND CORPORATION**

By Robert & Nauce

Its President and Chief Executive Officer

53092.85683 986313

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0796